
NAME Club Car Year Registered Score O/R POINTS

Vehicles

Best

Dean Tighe MGCC Dallara-Judd 4.0 ?? No 38.05
Jim Milliner MGCC OMS ?? No 40.19
Rick Miles MGCC Kookaburra FF91 ?? No 45.48
Daniel Mischok HSCCQ 1976 Ford Escort 1976 No 45.82
Ken Graham HSCCQ Datsun 1600 SSS ?? No 45.93
Glen Wallace PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2015 Yes 46.54
Pauline Graham HSCCQ Datsun 1600 SSS ?? No 46.56
Ben van Wegan BMWCQ Renault Megane RS250 2002 No 47.59
Harry Doling MR2 2000 Toyota MR-S Spyder 2000 Yes 48.56
Phil Hart LCQ Lotus Elise S 2013 Yes 48.78
Jason Arnold PCQ Porsche 911 RSR 1974 No 48.93
Alan Moore BMWCQ BMW 2002tii 2002 Yes 49.02
William Ahlstrand MR2 Toyota AW11 MR2 1988 Yes 49.06
Kevin Vedelago PCQ Porsche 997 Carrera 2005 Yes 49.23
Dick Reynolds LCQ Caterham S3 1988 Yes 49.32
Chris Price BMWCQ BMW 140M 2017 Yes 49.51
Gary Taber PCQ Porsche 944 1986 Yes 49.7
Eric Van Dyk PCQ Porsche 944 S2 1989 Yes 49.76
Shane Murphy LCQ Lotus Seven 1968 Yes 49.98
Gregory King MGCC Toyota MR2 1995 Yes 50.13
Aaron Denes 86 DC Subaru BRZ 2018 Yes 50.16
Mike Jones 86 DC Toyota 86 2012 Yes 50.17
Jon Young LCQ Caterham Seven 1988 Yes 50.26
Phillip Dalton HSCCQ Honda Integra 1998 1998 Yes 50.53
Terry Scharf HSCCQ Nissan Skyline 1998 No 50.58
Scott Doyle HSCCQ Ford Escort Mk1 1975 1975 No 50.64
Keith Holtham 86 DC Toyota 86 2013 Yes 51.24
Taavi Orupold PCQ Porsche 981 S 2013 Yes 51.3
Daryl Morton MGCC Morris Cooper S ?? ?? 51.43
David Yould PCQ Porsche 944 1986 Yes 52.48
Robert Bowers HSCCQ Subaru Liberty GX Wagon 1989 Yes 52.54
Danny Rajame MR2 Proton / Satria GTI 2003 Yes 52.81
Peter Andrews MGCC MG TF ?? ?? 52.94
Noel Caplet HSCCQ Renault Clio RS 172 2002 Yes 53.07
Troy Jackson 86 DC Subaru BRZ 2015 Yes 53.53
Tony Hayes 86 DC Toyota 86 2015 Yes 54.18
Malcolm Spiden MGCC Hyundai Excel X3 ?? ?? 54.28
Chris Solomon MR2 Toyota SW20 MR2 1992 Yes 54.98
Benjamin Schneider MR2 Toyota SW20 MR2 1990 Yes 55.64
Lyn Dickson MGCC MG TF ?? ?? 56.27
Bruce Jackson MGCC MG MGB GT 1800cc ?? ?? 57.12
Kip McIntrye PCQ Derrick Bell Tribute Gulf Ute Proto Type?? No 64.93

Steve Crawford BMW Club Queensland IncBMW E30 Alpina -
Shane Merrick MG Car Club of QLD IncDatsun 1200 Coupe -
Adrian Briscoe Porsche Club of Qld IncPorsche 923 -
Sean Richie Sunshine Motor Sport Club IncFord Escort 47.29
Jonathon Reynolds Sunshine Motor Sport Club IncHonda S2000 48.76
Ryan Kennedy Sunshine Motor Sport Club IncMazda MX5 51.41
Stuart Baird Sunshine Motor Sport Club IncLocost Clubman 51.54
Heath Douglas Sunshine Motor Sport Club IncHolden Commodore 52.26



INDIVIDUAL OUTRIGHT
NAME Club Car Year Registered Score O/R POINTS

Vehicles

Dean Tighe MGCC Dallara-Judd 4.0 ?? No 38.05 1 70
Jim Milliner MGCC OMS ?? No 40.19 2 69
Rick Miles MGCC Kookaburra FF91 ?? No 45.48 3 68
Daniel Mischok HSCCQ 1976 Ford Escort 1976 No 45.82 4 67
Ken Graham HSCCQ Datsun 1600 SSS ?? No 45.93 5 66
Glen Wallace PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2015 Yes 46.54 6 65
Pauline Graham HSCCQ Datsun 1600 SSS ?? No 46.56 7 64
Ben van Wegan BMWCQ Renault Megane RS250 2002 No 47.59 8 63
Harry Doling MR2 2000 Toyota MR-S Spyder 2000 Yes 48.56 9 62
Phil Hart LCQ Lotus Elise S 2013 Yes 48.78 10 61
Jason Arnold PCQ Porsche 911 RSR 1974 No 48.93 11 60
Alan Moore BMWCQ BMW 2002tii 2002 Yes 49.02 12 59
William Ahlstrand MR2 Toyota AW11 MR2 1988 Yes 49.06 13 58
Kevin Vedelago PCQ Porsche 997 Carrera 2005 Yes 49.23 14 57
Dick Reynolds LCQ Caterham S3 1988 Yes 49.32 15 56
Chris Price BMWCQ BMW 140M 2017 Yes 49.51 16 55
Gary Taber PCQ Porsche 944 1986 Yes 49.7 17 54
Eric Van Dyk PCQ Porsche 944 S2 1989 Yes 49.76 18 53
Shane Murphy LCQ Lotus Seven 1968 Yes 49.98 19 52
Gregory King MGCC Toyota MR2 1995 Yes 50.13 20 51
Aaron Denes 86 DC Subaru BRZ 2018 Yes 50.16 21 50
Mike Jones 86 DC Toyota 86 2012 Yes 50.17 22 49
Jon Young LCQ Caterham Seven 1988 Yes 50.26 23 48
Phillip Dalton HSCCQ Honda Integra 1998 1998 Yes 50.53 24 47
Terry Scharf HSCCQ Nissan Skyline 1998 No 50.58 25 46
Scott Doyle HSCCQ Ford Escort Mk1 1975 1975 No 50.64 26 45
Keith Holtham 86 DC Toyota 86 2013 Yes 51.24 27 44
Taavi Orupold PCQ Porsche 981 S 2013 Yes 51.3 28 43
Daryl Morton MGCC Morris Cooper S ?? ?? 51.43 29 42
David Yould PCQ Porsche 944 1986 Yes 52.48 30 41
Robert Bowers HSCCQ Subaru Liberty GX Wagon 1989 Yes 52.54 31 40
Danny Rajame MR2 Proton / Satria GTI 2003 Yes 52.81 32 39
Peter Andrews MGCC MG TF ?? ?? 52.94 33 38
Noel Caplet HSCCQ Renault Clio RS 172 2002 Yes 53.07 34 37
Troy Jackson 86 DC Subaru BRZ 2015 Yes 53.53 35 36
Tony Hayes 86 DC Toyota 86 2015 Yes 54.18 36 35
Malcolm Spiden MGCC Hyundai Excel X3 ?? ?? 54.28 37 34
Chris Solomon MR2 Toyota SW20 MR2 1992 Yes 54.98 38 33
Benjamin Schneider MR2 Toyota SW20 MR2 1990 Yes 55.64 39 32
Lyn Dickson MGCC MG TF ?? ?? 56.27 40 31
Bruce Jackson MGCC MG MGB GT 1800cc ?? ?? 57.12 41 30
Kip McIntrye PCQ Derrick Bell Tribute Gulf Ute Proto Type?? No 64.93 42 29

INDIVIDUAL ROAD REGISTERED
NAME Club Car Year Registered Time O/R POINTS

Vehicles

Glen Wallace PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2015 Yes 46.54 1 70
Harry Doling MR2 2000 Toyota MR-S Spyder 2000 Yes 48.56 2 69
Phil Hart LCQ Lotus Elise S 2013 Yes 48.78 3 68
Alan Moore BMWCQ BMW 2002tii 2002 Yes 49.02 4 67
William Ahlstrand MR2 Toyota AW11 MR2 1988 Yes 49.06 5 66
Kevin Vedelago PCQ Porsche 997 Carrera 2005 Yes 49.23 6 65
Dick Reynolds LCQ Caterham S3 1988 Yes 49.32 7 64
Chris Price BMWCQ BMW 140M 2017 Yes 49.51 8 63
Gary Taber PCQ Porsche 944 1986 Yes 49.7 9 62
Eric Van Dyk PCQ Porsche 944 S2 1989 Yes 49.76 10 61
Shane Murphy LCQ Lotus Seven 1968 Yes 49.98 11 60
Gregory King MGCC Toyota MR2 1995 Yes 50.13 12 59
Aaron Denes 86 DC Subaru BRZ 2018 Yes 50.16 13 58
Mike Jones 86 DC Toyota 86 2012 Yes 50.17 14 57
Jon Young LCQ Caterham Seven 1988 Yes 50.26 15 56
Phillip Dalton HSCCQ Honda Integra 1998 1998 Yes 50.53 16 55
Keith Holtham 86 DC Toyota 86 2013 Yes 51.24 17 54
Taavi Orupold PCQ Porsche 981 S 2013 Yes 51.3 18 53
David Yould PCQ Porsche 944 1986 Yes 52.48 19 52
Robert Bowers HSCCQ Subaru Liberty GX Wagon 1989 Yes 52.54 20 51
Danny Rajame MR2 Proton / Satria GTI 2003 Yes 52.81 21 50
Noel Caplet HSCCQ Renault Clio RS 172 2002 Yes 53.07 22 49
Troy Jackson 86 DC Subaru BRZ 2015 Yes 53.53 23 48
Tony Hayes 86 DC Toyota 86 2015 Yes 54.18 24 47
Chris Solomon MR2 Toyota SW20 MR2 1992 Yes 54.98 25 46
Benjamin Schneider MR2 Toyota SW20 MR2 1990 Yes 55.64 26 45

NOT CLASSIFIED
Daryl Morton MGCC Morris Cooper S ?? ?? 51.43 1 70
Peter Andrews MGCC MG TF ?? ?? 52.94 2 69
Malcolm Spiden MGCC Hyundai Excel X3 ?? ?? 54.28 3 68
Lyn Dickson MGCC MG TF ?? ?? 56.27 4 67
Bruce Jackson MGCC MG MGB GT 1800cc ?? ?? 57.12 5 66
Dean Tighe MGCC Dallara-Judd 4.0 ?? No 38.05 6 65
Jim Milliner MGCC OMS ?? No 40.19 7 64
Rick Miles MGCC Kookaburra FF91 ?? No 45.48 8 63
Daniel Mischok HSCCQ 1976 Ford Escort 1976 No 45.82 9 62
Ken Graham HSCCQ Datsun 1600 SSS ?? No 45.93 10 61
Pauline Graham HSCCQ Datsun 1600 SSS ?? No 46.56 11 60
Ben van Wegan BMWCQ Renault Megane RS250 2002 No 47.59 12 59
Jason Arnold PCQ Porsche 911 RSR 1974 No 48.93 13 58
Terry Scharf HSCCQ Nissan Skyline 1998 No 50.58 14 57
Scott Doyle HSCCQ Ford Escort Mk1 1975 1975 No 50.64 15 56
Kip McIntrye PCQ Derrick Bell Tribute Gulf Ute Proto Type?? No 64.93 16 55

INDIVIDUAL PRE 1986 ROAD REGISTERED
NAME Club Car Year Registered Score O/R POINTS

Vehicles

Shane Murphy LCQ Lotus Seven 1968 Yes 49.980 1 70



CLUB OUTRIGHT
NAME Club Car Year Registered Score O/R POINTS

Vehicles

Dean Tighe MGCC Dallara-Judd 4.0 ?? No 38.050 1 70
Jim Milliner MGCC OMS ?? No 40.190 2 69 Alfa Romeo Owners Club Qld.
Rick Miles MGCC Kookaburra FF91 ?? No 45.480 3 68 BMW Car Club Qld. 14 177

Daniel Mischok HSCCQ 1976 Ford Escort 1976 No 45.820 4 67 Club 86 15 179

Ken Graham HSCCQ Datsun 1600 SSS ?? No 45.930 5 66 Holden Sporting Car Club Qld. 19 244

Glen Wallace PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2015 Yes 46.540 6 65 Lotus Club Qld. 17 217

Pauline Graham HSCCQ Datsun 1600 SSS ?? No 46.560 7 64 MG Car Club Qld 20 258

Ben van Wegan BMWCQ Renault Megane RS250 2002 No 47.590 8 63 MR2 Aust Club 16 192

Harry Doling MR2 2000 Toyota MR-S Spyder 2000 Yes 48.560 9 62 MX5 Car Club
Phil Hart LCQ Lotus Elise S 2013 Yes 48.780 10 61 NDSCC
Jason Arnold PCQ Porsche 911 RSR 1974 No 48.930 11 60 Porsche Club Qld. 18 236

Alan Moore BMWCQ BMW 2002tii 2002 Yes 49.020 12 59 Triumph Sports Owners Assoc Q.
William Ahlstrand MR2 Toyota AW11 MR2 1988 Yes 49.060 13 58 Z Car Club
Kevin Vedelago PCQ Porsche 997 Carrera 2005 Yes 49.230 14 57
Dick Reynolds LCQ Caterham S3 1988 Yes 49.320 15 56
Chris Price BMWCQ BMW 140M 2017 Yes 49.510 16 55
Gary Taber PCQ Porsche 944 1986 Yes 49.700 17 54
Eric Van Dyk PCQ Porsche 944 S2 1989 Yes 49.760 18 53
Shane Murphy LCQ Lotus Seven 1968 Yes 49.980 19 52
Gregory King MGCC Toyota MR2 1995 Yes 50.130 20 51
Aaron Denes 86 DC Subaru BRZ 2018 Yes 50.160 21 50
Mike Jones 86 DC Toyota 86 2012 Yes 50.170 22 49
Jon Young LCQ Caterham Seven 1988 Yes 50.260 23 48
Phillip Dalton HSCCQ Honda Integra 1998 1998 Yes 50.530 24 47
Terry Scharf HSCCQ Nissan Skyline 1998 No 50.580 25 46
Scott Doyle HSCCQ Ford Escort Mk1 1975 1975 No 50.640 26 45
Keith Holtham 86 DC Toyota 86 2013 Yes 51.240 27 44
Taavi Orupold PCQ Porsche 981 S 2013 Yes 51.300 28 43
Daryl Morton MGCC Morris Cooper S ?? ?? 51.430 29 42
David Yould PCQ Porsche 944 1986 Yes 52.480 30 41
Robert Bowers HSCCQ Subaru Liberty GX Wagon 1989 Yes 52.540 31 40
Danny Rajame MR2 Proton / Satria GTI 2003 Yes 52.810 32 39
Peter Andrews MGCC MG TF ?? ?? 52.940 33 38
Noel Caplet HSCCQ Renault Clio RS 172 2002 Yes 53.070 34 37
Troy Jackson 86 DC Subaru BRZ 2015 Yes 53.530 35 36
Tony Hayes 86 DC Toyota 86 2015 Yes 54.180 36 35
Malcolm Spiden MGCC Hyundai Excel X3 ?? ?? 54.280 37 34
Chris Solomon MR2 Toyota SW20 MR2 1992 Yes 54.980 38 33
Benjamin Schneider MR2 Toyota SW20 MR2 1990 Yes 55.640 39 32
Lyn Dickson MGCC MG TF ?? ?? 56.270 40 31
Bruce Jackson MGCC MG MGB GT 1800cc ?? ?? 57.120 41 30
Kip McIntrye PCQ Derrick Bell Tribute Gulf Ute Proto Type?? No 64.930 42 29

CLUB ROAD REGISTERED
NAME Club Car Year Registered Score O/R POINTS

Vehicles

Glen Wallace PCQ Porsche 991 GT3 2015 Yes 46.540 1 70 Alfa Romeo Owners Club Qld.
Harry Doling MR2 2000 Toyota MR-S Spyder 2000 Yes 48.560 2 69 BMW Car Club Qld. 15 130

Phil Hart LCQ Lotus Elise S 2013 Yes 48.780 3 68 Club 86 17 160

Alan Moore BMWCQ BMW 2002tii 2002 Yes 49.020 4 67 Holden Sporting Car Club Qld. 16 155

William Ahlstrand MR2 Toyota AW11 MR2 1988 Yes 49.060 5 66 Lotus Club Qld. 19 248

Kevin Vedelago PCQ Porsche 997 Carrera 2005 Yes 49.230 6 65 MG Car Club Qld 14 59

Dick Reynolds LCQ Caterham S3 1988 Yes 49.320 7 64 MR2 Aust Club 18 231

Chris Price BMWCQ BMW 140M 2017 Yes 49.510 8 63 MX5 Car Club
Gary Taber PCQ Porsche 944 1986 Yes 49.700 9 62 NDSCC
Eric Van Dyk PCQ Porsche 944 S2 1989 Yes 49.760 10 61 Porsche Club Qld. 20 258

Shane Murphy LCQ Lotus Seven 1968 Yes 49.980 11 60 Triumph Sports Owners Assoc Q.
Gregory King MGCC Toyota MR2 1995 Yes 50.130 12 59 Z Car Club
Aaron Denes 86 DC Subaru BRZ 2018 Yes 50.160 13 58

Mike Jones 86 DC Toyota 86 2012 Yes 50.170 14 57

Jon Young LCQ Caterham Seven 1988 Yes 50.260 15 56

Phillip Dalton HSCCQ Honda Integra 1998 1998 Yes 50.530 16 55

Keith Holtham 86 DC Toyota 86 2013 Yes 51.240 17 54

Taavi Orupold PCQ Porsche 981 S 2013 Yes 51.300 18 53
David Yould PCQ Porsche 944 1986 Yes 52.480 19 52
Robert Bowers HSCCQ Subaru Liberty GX Wagon 1989 Yes 52.540 20 51

Danny Rajame MR2 Proton / Satria GTI 2003 Yes 52.810 21 50

Noel Caplet HSCCQ Renault Clio RS 172 2002 Yes 53.070 22 49

Troy Jackson 86 DC Subaru BRZ 2015 Yes 53.530 23 48

Tony Hayes 86 DC Toyota 86 2015 Yes 54.180 24 47
Chris Solomon MR2 Toyota SW20 MR2 1992 Yes 54.980 25 46

Benjamin Schneider MR2 Toyota SW20 MR2 1990 Yes 55.640 26 45


